



Gazeffe

Extraordinary Published by Authority

SUNDAY, FEBRUARY 16, 1986

GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH

MINISTRY OF ESTABLISHMENT Section-SW-II

NOTIFICATION

Dhaka, the 16th February 1986

No. SRO 57-L/86.—In pursuance of the Proclamation of the 24th March1982, and in exercise of all powers enabling him in that behalf the President,
after consultation with the Bangladesh Public Service Cummission, is pleased
to make the following amendments in the Stenographers and Seno-typists
(Ministries, Divisions and Attached Departments) Recruitment Rules, 1978,
namely:—

In the aforesaid Rules,-

- (a) in rule 4, in sub-rule (2) for the word "or" the word "and" shall be substituted,
- (b) in rule 11,-
 - (i) in sub-rule (1), the word "substantive" shall be omitted;
 - (ii) in sub-rule (2), for clause (a) the following shall be substituted, namely:—
 - (a) if it is satisfied that the conduct and work of the probation or during his period of probation has been satisfactory, shall confirm him;" and

(895)

Price: 25 Paisa

(iii) sub-rule (3) shall be omitted; and

(c) in the schedule, for Parts B and C, the following shall be substituted, namely:

PART B

[see rule 4(2)]

Name of the post.	Minimum shorthand speed per minute.	Minimum typing speed per minute.	
For English Group			
1. Stenographer	80 words	30 words	40%
2. Steno-typist	70 words	28 words	40%
For Bengali Group			
1. Stenographer	50 words	25 words	40%
2. Steno-typist	45 words	23 words	40 %
	PART C		
[see rule 12]			
Name of the Group.			Minium typing speed per minute.
English Group	, 100 wor	rds	35 words
Bengali Group	. 70 wo	rds	30 words

By order of the President
MD. SHAMSUL HAQUE CHISHTY
Secretary.